Dining table - 4 chairs - 1 bench

Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference

Table Dimensions Chair Dimensions Bench Dimensions

Width - 59.9inch Width - 18.3inch Width - 38inch
Depth - 36inch Depth - 22.3inch Depth - 13.8inch
Height - 30inch Height - 36.6inch Height - 19inch
Contact Us
Delivered with TWO PACKAGES with TWO
TRACKINGS, may NOT be delivered at the Please include the following information for faster
same time. assistance:

* Order number

* Purchase platform

* Purchase date

* Detailed description of the issue along with photos

Important — Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly



Seller's Notice:

Our product is packed in separate boxes as shown below, and they might be shipped

in different batches. Please wait until you received all the boxes then start the assembly.
Noted: Assembly instruction is only provided in Box1.

The following is the list of components contained in each box.

Main structure accessories Main structure accessories

||
||
||
||
||
|
|
|
|
o Cent ! 1 . 10
h enter pane X Chair seat cushion x2
> e <
02} Side panel X2 : : ® m Chair leg x8
|
© _~  Bulduwshotside x2 || || @ . Chair back x4
|
|
04 Build up 1 long side x2 | | || ® Bench leg x4
|
Q / Build up 2 long side x2 : : @ @ Bench seat cushion x1
p .
@ Build up 1 center x1 (| |
||
o / Build up 2 center x1 : :
||
(8] Build up connect x3 || |
||
||
Q Table leg x4 ||
|
@ @ Chair seat cushion  x2 : :
|
HARDWARE |
All hardware are in Box 1. |




/N Safety and Care Advice

* Check you have all the * During assembly do not stand * To reduce
components and tools listed on or put weight on the product, the likelihood of
the following pages. this could cause damage. damaging your
* Remove all fittings from the » Assemble the item as close product please
plastic bags and separate them to its final position (in the same _ ensure that your
into their groups. room) as possible. Fs)gnliirgdn” Is set on a low torque
» Keep children and animals » Assemble on a soft level '
away from the work area, small surface to avoid damaging the
parts could choke if swallowed. unit or your floor.
* Make sure you have enough * Parts of the assembly will be
space to layout the parts before easier with 2 people.
starting.
* Only clean using a damp cloth * From time to time check that * This product should not be
and mild detergent, do no use there are no loose screws on discarded with household waste.
bleach or abrasive cleaners. this unit. Take to your local authority

waste disposal centre.

Handy Hints

» Assemble all parts and bolts * Regularly check and ensure
loosely during assembly, only That all bolts and fittings are
once the product is complete tightened properly.

should you fully tighten the bolts

WARNING

In order to help prevent overturning —
please follow these instructions

To help prevent product toppling over please follow the below steps:-

Use the anti tip stap or wall fixing method provided (if applicable)

Do not allow children to climb or hang on the furniture

Do not open more than one drawer at a time

Do not place heavy items in the top drawers

Do not place heavy items on top of the furniture, unless the furniture has been
designed for this purpose

please note that only the anti tip strap is provided.
You will need to provide wall plugs and screws applicable for your wall type



CUSTOMER SERVICE GUIDE

Thank you for choosing our product! We are committed to providing you with excellent service. If you
find any missing parts, damaged packaging, or product damage after receiving all packages, please
follow the steps below to quickly contact our customer service team. We will do our best to resolve
your issue.

1. Missing Parts

Verify Parts:

1. Refer to the “Parts List” in the manual to verify the name, specifications, and quantity of the missing
parts.

2. Take a clear photo of the parts list and mark the missing parts with detailed information, e.g.,
“Missing 5 pieces of M6x30mm screws.”

Contact Us:

- A description of the missing parts and a photo of the parts list.
- Order details (order number, purchase platform, purchase date).

2. Product or Packaging Damage
If it affects normal use:
Steps:
Take clear photos or videos showing the damaged parts and the extent of the damage (multi-angle
shots are recommended).

Resolution:
After verification, we will arrange for a replacement part, product exchange, or refund as quickly as
possible.

If it does not affect normal use:

Steps:

1. Contact our customer service team

2. Provide a description of the damage and include relevant photos or videos.

Resolution:
We will provide repair guidance or an appropriate compensation plan based on the specific situation.

Helpful Tips

To process your issue efficiently, please prepare the following information:

- Order details (order number, purchase platform, purchase date).

- Clear photos or videos.

- We are committed to providing quick and professional solutions, no matter the size of the issue, to
ensure your satisfaction.

Thank you for your trust and support! We hope you enjoy using our product!



Components - Panels

Table

//
\/
1 (914x507x18mm) X 1 2 (914x506x18mm) X 2 3 (740x75x27mm) X 2
6 (724x75x18mm) X 1
7 (724x75x18mm) X 1 8 (700x75x18mm)X3 9 (76x75x742mm) X 4
Chair X4
10 (430x395x95mm) X 1 11 (40x40x430mm) X 2 12 (930x465x115mm) X 1

Bench

<>

13 (40x40x440mm) X 4 14 (965x360x102mm) X 1

4



Components - Fittings

Note: The quantitie below are the correcet amount to complete the assembly. In some cases more fittings

may be supplied than are required.

Table

(A @“:»)))))»

1/4"x15mm Bolt x 8

Al
9 @D)))))))))))))))))

1/4"x32mm Bolt x 24

C)

1/4" Lock washer x 32

0

(D)

1/4"x19mm Flat washer x 32

E ] =mm ) )
Male Camlock x 24

G

Female Camlock x 24

®

@ Q)M
5/16"x80mm Bolt x 8

(H ©

5/16" Lock washer x 8

5/16" Nut x 8

S

6

Mountlng plate metal x 4

@ =

@8x30mm Dowel x 24

® —

Allen key 4mm x 1

0 <—

Allen wrench 12mm x 1

0

5/16" Half moon x 8

Chair X4

0 @)D))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))

1/4"x76mm Bolt x 4

@ @D)))))))))))))))))))))))))J))))))))

1/4"x60mm Bolt x 4

N/

1/4"x32mm Bolt x 2

@)))))))))))))))))))))))

© ©

1/4" Lock washer x 10

©

1/4"x19mm Flat washer x 10

R —

Allen key 4mm x 1

Bench

@ @»))))))))))))))))))))))))))) @

1/4"x50mm Bolt x 8

1/4" Lock washer x 8

o |9 &

1/4"x19mm Flat washer x 8

(R —

Allen key 4mm x 1

Tools required

Phllips screwdriver

C—j:) (medium & large)

Ruler - Use this ruler to help correctly identify the screws

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95100 105110 115120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170

D \\\\\\\\\>: The screws length is measured from the head to the point (30mm screw shown).

[TTTTTrrr et rrr]
1] 1 2 3

inch




Using Camlocks

Step 1

Connect the male
camlock as diected in

the assembly instructions
using a scewdriver.

Step 3

Insert the female
camlock as shown in the
instruction.

Note: ensure that the
arrow on the top of the
camlock points towards
the entry hole for the
male camlock.

1

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.

Step 2

Push the male camlock
into the entry hole.

Step 4

Turn the female camlock
clockwise with a
screwdriver.

You should feel a click
when the camlock is
locked in place.

The joint is now secure.




Assembly Instructions

Table

Bench

Chair X4




Assembly Instructions

-

Step 1

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush
with panel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see example below)

Attach the Male Cam Lock (E) to Part (1) using a screwdriver.
Insert the Dowel (K) into Part (1).

—Q—Shouder

NO GAP

7

® |

E x6

Male Camlock Y

@ |

Kx 6
@8x30mm Dowel  J

Step 2

CAM-LOCK = @
Tighten until shoulder is flush

with panel.Do not overtighten

or undertighten(see example below)

anel
Shoulder

NO GAP

Attach the Male Cam Lock (E) to Part (2) using a screwdriver.
Insert the Dowel (K) into Part (2).

Ex18
Male Camlock Yy,

.

@ |

\

Kx 14
@8x30mm Dowel J

X2




Assembly Instructions

-

Step 3

7

Q @»»»»»

Ax8
\ 1/4"x15mm Bolt

@ o

. 1/4" Lock washer

® e

Dx8

1/4"x19mm Flat washer

Rx1

L Allen key 4mm

Attach the Mounting Plate Metal (J) to Parts (1) and (2) using the Flat Washer (D), Lock Washer

(C), and Bolt (A). Tighten all with the Allen Key (R) .

Step 4

Attach Bolt (G) to Part (9) using a screwdriver.

[ O)MMMINY,

Gx38
5/16"x80mm Bolt

|




Assembly Instructions

-

7

® o

I x4

Hx4
\ 5/16" Lock washer ~ J
4 )
)
@

/ \ 5/16" Nut
r

Tx4
. 5/16" Half moon

J

\ Allen wrench 12mm

O —

J

Insert Part (9) into Part (3) using the Half Moon (T), Lock Washer (H), and Nut (1).
Tighten everything with the Allen Wrench (S).

® -

\. 5/16" Half moon

J

L Allen wrench 12mm

r@ \

Insert Parts (4) and (5) into Part (9) using the Half Moon (T), Lock Washer (H), and Nut ().
Tighten all with the Allen Wrench (S).

10




Assembly Instructions

Step 7

Step 8
Attach Part (7) to Part (3) using the Wooden Dowel (K).

11



Assembly Instructions

G =

F x 24
Female Camlock

Step 9

Attach the Table Frame Parts (3, 4, and 5) to Parts (1) and (2).

Insert the Female Camlock (F) and twist to secure.

\_

12



Assembly Instructions

-

Step 10

f D
@ @10)))))))))))))))))

B x 24
\ 1/4"x32mm Bolt )
' N
Cx24
1/4" Lock washer
e N
®
D x 24
\ 1/4"x19mm Flat washer
7 \
Rx1

Allen key 4mm

.

Attach Part (8) to Parts (4, 5, 6, and 7) using the Flat Washer (D), Lock Washer (C), and Bolt (B).

Tighten them with the Allen Key (R) .

13




Assembly Instructions

-

\_

Step 11

& If the table wobbles, please tighten the nuts using the Allen Wrench (S).

14




Assembly Instructions

NOTE:
Step 12 Tighten bolts to about 70% to allow easier

alignment during the following steps.
(After step 15, fully tighten all bolts.)

Attach Part (10) to Part (12) using the Flat Washer (P),

Lock Washer (O), and Bolt (N).
Lock it in place with the Allen Key (R) , but do
fully tighten.

not

f D
m @10)))))))))))))))))

Nx2
\ 1/4"x32mm Bolt J
7 )
Ox2
1/4" Lock washer
7 )
P
Px2
\ 1/4"x19mm Flat washer
7 )
Rx1

Allen key 4mm
\

Step 13

Using the Flat Washer (P), Lock
Washer (O), and Bolt (L), secure with
the Allen Key (R), but do not fully
tighten.

( )

G @)D))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))

Lx4
\_ 1/4"x76mm Bolt Y

( )

©®© o

Ox4

1/4" Lock washer

~

,Q

Px4
\ 1/4"x19mm Flat washer
' N
Rx1
Allen key 4mm
\ 7

Tighten bolts to about 70% to allow easier

alignment during the following steps.
(After step 15, fully tighten all bolts.)

15




Assembly Instructions

4 .
Step 14 NOTE:

Tighten bolts to about 70% to allow
easier alignment during the following
steps.

~

r
® @)\)))))))))))))))))))))))))

M x 4
\ 1/4"x60mm Bolt J
' N
Ox4
1/4" Lock washer
e N
P
P x4
\ 1/4"x19mm Flat washer
’ \

Rx1

Allen key 4mm

Washer (P), Lock Washer (O), and Bolt (M).
Secure with the Allen Key (R) , butdo not

fully tighten.

\_

Place the chair on a flat surface, then tighten all the bolts.

x4

16




Assembly Instructions

-

\

r
(:)@mmmm

Qx8
\_ 1/4"x50mm Bolt Yy,
13 )

lh@

13 Ox8
1/4" Lock washer
2] ® o |
13 l Q \ 'l Px8
O‘Q £ h‘\ \ 1/4"x19mmXFIat washer J
( )
Rx1
Allen key 4mm

Attach Part (13) to Part (14) using the Flat Washer (P), Lock Washer (O), and Bolt (Q).
Secure with the Allen Key (R) , butdo not fully tighten.

Step 17

N

Place the Bench on a flat surface, then tighten all the bolts.

17




Assembly Instructions

&

\\4

//d)P

\/\\




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19



